

## City of Cincinnati

801 Plum Street Cincinnati, OH 45202

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 202200476, Version: 1

**RESOLUTION,** submitted by Councilmember Jeffreys, from Andrew Garth, City Solicitor, **RECOGNIZING** and expressing the appreciation of the Mayor and the Council of the City of Cincinnati to Barb Smith as a 2022 City of Cincinnati Black History Month honoree for her continuous leadership and work with Journey Steel, Inc., Journeys Soaring Impact, and other organizations in the City of Cincinnati, as well as for her dedication to advancing racial justice, equality for all persons, and the protection of our sacred democracy.

**PASS**